CASE PI-7051-A					
PTO-1595	11-12-1998		ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
(modified)			P	Patent and Trademark Office	
	100875950		OR PATENTS:		
			ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	MRO	2. Name	(s) and address(es) of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
William J. Layman, Jr.	11-3-90		BEMARLE CORPORA	TION	
George W. Welsh	}		South Fourth Street amond, Virginia 23219		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No				
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment					
[] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	1	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attache	d? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Other				. ;	
Execution Date: April 22, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent n					
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	execution	date of the application is	S:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/069, 615; Filed	· April 20 1008	B. P	atent No.(s)		
U. S. Schall III. 05/005, 015, Pheu	Additional numbers attach	-d? [] Va	es DYI No		
* **	The state of the s			nd metanta involvede 1	
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n 		O. LOGII	number of applications a	nd patents involved: _1_	
Mr. Philip M. Pippenger	1			\$ 40.00	
ALBEMARLE CORPORA 451 Florida Street	TION		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	to denneit account	
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70				to deposit account	
		8. Depos	sit account number: 01-0659 (Or	rder No. 98-255)	
8 38URNS - 00000152 010659 - 090696	15				
40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and corr	rect and an	y attached copy is a true copy	of the original document.	
/	5/1 1006	On h			
Philip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing	Sidesturk		<u> </u>	tober 29, 1998 Date	
14 write of Letson 2 skinns	V Gighantip	To	otal number of pages com	<u>-</u>	
	Do not detach	this porti	on	وهم شده بينته البيدة البيدة البيدة البيدة البيدة والله والذي والذي والدينة البيدة البيدة البيدة البيدة البيدة ا	
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet inform	nation to:			
	Assistant Commissioner f Box Assignments	or Patent	ts		
	Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cov	ver sheet is estimated to average about	at 30 minute	es per document to be recorde	d, including time for reviewing	
the document and gathering the data ne to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (eded, and completing and reviewing Office of Information Systems, PK2-	une sample 1000C, Wa	shington, D.C. 20231, and to	the Office of Management and	
Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	13.			
	CERTIFICATE (
nereby certify that this paper (along with ervice on the date shown below with suff	any referred to as being attached	d or enclos	sed) is being deposited with	the United States Postal	
ox Assignments, Washington, D. C. 202			A 21		
October 29, 1998 Date			Ocma J. Vict+24	10th	
Date.		. 10			

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	09/069,615	Filed: _A	pril 29, 199	8	Case No. PI-7051-A
We,	w	'illiam J. Laymar	n, Jr. and Geor	ge W. Welsh	
1201 Carolina	Avenue, Orangeburg	g, South Carolina,	29115; have m	ade at least one	on Rouge, Louisiana 70816, and invention, improvement or disper PI-7051-A and entitled
		UCTION OF HIS DSPHIDE AND C			
and for which in States of Ameri	•	nt or discovery we	e are about to m	nake application	for Letters Patent of the United
acknowledged, having a place of to and under saidisclosed there continuations, of foreign rights in We furt deem necessary	we hereby transfer, so of business at Baton For Lettin, and the resultant or divisions thereof, in and to said invention therefore to secure to said Communications.	set over and assign Rouge, Louisiana, ters Patent and all patent or patents neluding all priorions, improvement such further paper orporation the right	its successors an inventions, import thereon and an ty rights arising and discoveries, and perform this herein conve	LE CORPORA nd assigns, our erovements and di ny renewals, reis in other countries. such other property eyed; and we her	adequacy of which are hereby TION, a Virginia Corporation, entire right, title and interest in iscoveries, whether joint or sole, ssues, extensions, substitutions, ies from said application and all er acts as said Corporation may reby authorize the insertion into
this Assignment	t of the serial numbe	r and filing date o		William J. L	ayman, Jr.
	UTH CAROLINA ORANGEBURG	<pre>} } }</pre>	Inventor	George W. V	Welsh
On this	22 nd day	y of <u>Apr</u>	il	, 1998,	personally appeared before me

William J. Layman, Jr., and George W. Welsh

to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/03/1998 REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0084